

TL DATE	YEAR	OWNER	CERT NUM	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIFIC.	SOLD FOR	ACCRUED TO	BALANCE	PREMIUM
9/29/21	2020	JGA DEVELOPMENT LLC	21-1	108788 5	1.01		3,167.38	125.35	3,292.73	OTS EVOLVE BANK & TRUST
Premium in the amount of \$ 60,000.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
9/28/20	2019	SHEFT, KATHLEEN A	20-2	108918 6.15	19		21,920.10	1,377.21	23,297.31	OTS BALA PARTNERS LLC
Premium in the amount of \$ 101,000.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
9/20/12	2011	HYLAND LLC	12-2	109100 9.02	5.01		340.76	664.52	1,005.28	OTS DOMINIKIJA PROSTAK
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
9/28/20	2019	VETTER, MICHELE L.	20-5	109319 15	58.01		8,088.54	385.54	8,474.08	OTS US BANK CUST FOR ACTLIEN HOLDIN
Premium in the amount of \$ 36,000.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
9/20/12	2012	WOWCHUCK, NICHOLAS JOHN & CAROLYN	12-24	109326 15	58.07		527.54	1,000.25	1,527.79	OTS FRANK GALLAGHER
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
9/29/21	2020	HORNER, KIM MARIE	21-10	109460 16.02	46		419.82	70.40	490.22	OTS EVOLVE BANK & TRUST
Premium in the amount of \$ 25,000.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
10/02/13	2012	PEDRICK, JAMES & EDNA	13-4	109904 24	19		739.47	1,243.66	1,983.13	OTS JEFFREY LANKA
9/20/12	2011	PEDRICK, JAMES & EDNA	12-8	109911 24	19		729.53	1,363.33	2,092.86	OTS HERBERT SEHGEL
9/15/11	2010	PEDRICK, JAMES & EDNA	11-11	109929 24	19		679.02	1,396.46	2,075.48	OTS HERBERT SEHGEL
9/20/12	2009	PEDRICK, JAMES & EDNA	10-13	109936 24	19		615.08	428.73	1,043.81	OTS HERBERT SEHGEL
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							2,763.10	4,073.85	7,195.28	

TL DATE	YEAR	OWNER	CERT NUM	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIFIC.	SOLD FOR	ACCRUED TO	BALANCE	PREMIUM
10/02/13	2012	PEDRICK, JAMES & EDNA	13-5	110071 24	35		753.55	1,214.34	1,967.89	OTS JEFFREY LANKA
9/20/12	2011	PEDRICK, JAMES & EDNA	12-9	110089 24	35		743.43	1,388.32	2,131.75	OTS HERBERT SEHGEL
9/20/12	2010	PEDRICK, JAMES & EDNA	11-12	110096 24	35		695.18	1,301.58	1,996.76	OTS HERBERT SEHGEL
9/16/10	2009	PEDRICK, JAMES & EDNA	10-14	110106 24	35		626.73	511.49	1,138.22	OTS HERBERT SEHGEL
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total							2,818.89	4,332.97	7,234.62	
9/20/12	2011	DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC	12-11	110508 34	11		214.57	437.69	652.26	OTS HERBERT SEHGEL
9/15/11	2010	DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC	11-13	110515 34	11		214.02	475.76	689.78	OTS HERBERT SEHGEL
9/16/10	2009	DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC	10-16	110522 34	11		205.50	495.78	701.28	OTS HERBERT SEHGEL
9/18/09	2008	DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC	09-02	110530 34	11		189.90	492.28	682.18	OTS HERBERT SEHGEL
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total							823.99	1,920.72	2,725.50	
9/28/20	2019	FARO, JANET H	20-10	111029 45	7		599.42	73.99	673.41	OTS CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTTRUST
Premium in the amount of \$ 1,400.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total							8,364.87	2,287.05	10,233.63	
9/29/21	2020	LEUPOLD, SUZANNE	21-16	111491 72	3	C0108	677.65	75.55	753.20	OTS EVOLVE BANK & TRUST
Premium in the amount of \$ 17,000.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total							8,702.14	720.68	9,424.38	
9/29/21	2020	KOWALSKI, RICHARD J	21-7	111580 72.01	44		7,188.16	349.53	7,537.69	OTS EVOLVE BANK & TRUST
Premium in the amount of \$ 40,000.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total							16,814.42	942.10	18,030.50	

TL DATE	YEAR	OWNER	CERT NUM	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIFIC.	SOLD FOR	ACCRUED TO	BALANCE	PREMIUM
9/29/21	2020	BOYCE, JACQUELINE	21-8	111678	72.03	35		388.18	8,542.74	OTS EVOLVE BANK & TRUST
Premium in the amount of \$ 41,000.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
9/17/19	2018	MONTROSS, SHIRLEY	19-11	111928	72.08	1	C0255	277.25	5,658.42	OTS PHEONIX FUNDING, INC
Premium in the amount of \$ 17,000.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
9/28/20	2019	CARRIGAN, ALLAN & CHERYL	20-7	112142	72.19	6	C0608	329.53	7,017.84	OTS US BANK CUST FOR ACTLIEN HOLDIN
Premium in the amount of \$ 19,100.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
9/29/21	2020	CARLE, RICHARD	21-13	112311	72.23	1	C0315	62.00	257.39	OTS US BANK CUST/PROCAP 8/PRO CAPIT
Premium in the amount of \$ 500.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
9/11/18	2017	AG ISLAND REALTY LLC	18-2	112745	80.01	1		104.07	4,682.48	OTS BALA PARTNERS LLC
Premium in the amount of \$ 100.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
9/20/12	2011	LENTINE, L F & R M & LENTINE, S V	12-23	113033	86	7	97.32	224.99	322.31	OTS HERBERT SEHGEL
9/15/11	2010	LENTINE, L F & R M & LENTINE, S V	11-22	113040	86	7	97.09	242.30	339.39	OTS HERBERT SEHGEL
9/16/10	2009	LENTINE, L F & R M & LENTINE, S V	10-23	113058	86	7	93.57	252.19	345.76	OTS HERBERT SEHGEL
9/18/09	2008	LENTINE, L F & R M & LENTINE, S V	09-14	113065	86	7	32.51	119.00	151.51	OTS HERBERT SEHGEL
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							320.49	823.55	1,158.97	

RARITAN TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	Balance
109083	9.02	5.01		HYLAND LLC	9/17/14 14-2	2013	267.14	0.00	0.00	267.14
						2014	77.04	0.00		344.18
						2015	311.89	0.00		656.07
						2016	320.00	0.00		976.07
						2017	325.85	0.00		1,301.92
						2018	330.90	0.00		1,632.82
						2019	335.03	0.00		1,967.85
						2020	341.94	0.00		2,309.79
						2021	348.86	0.00		2,658.65
						2022	263.04	0.00		2,921.69
109157	12	2		MICHISK, ROBERT G & KARL D ZSCHACK	9/28/20 20-4	2019	7,783.09	0.00	0.00	7,783.09
						2020	5,257.70	0.00		13,040.79
						2021	5,364.04	0.00		18,404.83
						2022	4,044.50	0.00		22,449.33
109608	18.01	15		GLOBAL AG ASSOCIATES INC	9/14/14 14-3	2013	129.40	0.00	0.00	129.40
						2014	26.06	0.00		155.46
						2015	105.53	0.00		260.99
						2016	108.27	0.00		369.26
						2017	110.25	0.00		479.51
						2018	111.96	0.00		591.47
						2019	113.36	0.00		704.83
						2020	115.70	0.00		820.53
						2021	118.04	0.00		938.57
						2022	89.00	0.00		1,027.57
109894	24	19		PEDRICK, JAMES & EDNA	9/14/14 14-4	2013	742.58	0.00	0.00	742.58
						2014	148.86	0.00		891.44
						2015	602.67	0.00		1,494.11
						2016	618.34	0.00		2,112.45
						2017	629.65	0.00		2,742.10

RARITAN TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
109975	24	23.01		MAGYAR, HELEN M	9/17/19	19-8	2018	639.42	0.00			3,381.52
							2019	647.38	0.00			4,028.90
							2020	660.75	0.00			4,689.65
							2021	674.11	0.00			5,363.76
							2022	508.29	0.00			5,872.05
							2018	1,364.67	0.00	0.00		1,364.67
							2019	2,413.20	0.00			3,777.87
							2020	2,463.02	0.00			6,240.89
							2021	2,512.83	0.00			8,753.72
							2022	1,894.69	0.00			10,648.41
110064	24	35		PEDRICK, JAMES & EDNA	9/17/14	14-5	2013	756.73	0.00	0.00		756.73
							2014	151.76	0.00			908.49
							2015	614.39	0.00			1,522.88
							2016	630.37	0.00			2,153.25
							2017	641.90	0.00			2,795.15
							2018	651.86	0.00			3,447.01
							2019	659.98	0.00			4,106.99
							2020	673.60	0.00			4,780.59
							2021	687.23	0.00			5,467.82
							2022	518.18	0.00			5,986.00
110392	32	5		STOTHOFF, GEORGE ESTATE	9/14/16	16-5	2015	27.82	0.00	0.00		27.82
							2016	24.06	0.00			51.88
							2017	24.50	0.00			76.38
							2018	24.88	0.00			101.26
							2019	25.19	0.00			126.45
							2020	25.71	0.00			152.16
							2021	26.23	0.00			178.39
							2022	19.78	0.00			198.17

RARITAN TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
110508	34	11	DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC	10/02/13 13-7	2011	216.88	0.00	0.00		216.88
					2013	184.88	0.00			401.76
					2014	185.15	0.00			586.91
					2015	187.60	0.00			774.51
					2016	192.48	0.00			966.99
					2017	196.00	0.00			1,162.99
					2018	199.04	0.00			1,362.03
					2019	201.52	0.00			1,563.55
					2020	205.68	0.00			1,769.23
					2021	209.84	0.00			1,979.07
					2022	158.22	0.00			2,137.29
113026	86	7	LENTINE, L F & R M & LENTINE, S V	10/02/14 13-13	2012	98.27	0.00	0.00		98.27
					2013	76.26	0.00			174.53
					2014	76.36	0.00			250.89
					2015	74.39	0.00			325.28
					2016	79.40	0.00			404.68
					2017	80.85	0.00			485.53
					2018	82.10	0.00			567.63
					2019	83.13	0.00			650.76
					2020	84.84	0.00			735.60
					2021	86.56	0.00			822.16
					2022	65.27	0.00			887.43